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Deeds Hot VWords

They Gave Their Lives

Many of our brave soldiers died in the Vietnam War. The list that follows contains the names of all
know brothers who died with or having served with 2nd Battalion, 22nd Infantry during the Vietnam
war.

The names on this tribute are arranged by Company/Unit and by the Date of their final sacrifice.

Abbreviations:

KIA (Killed in Action) Directly died as a result of an action.

WIA (Wounded in Action) Wounded initially, followed by the date of actual death

MIA (Missing in Action) Initially listed as missing, remains were later found (date listed)
DOW (Died of Wounds) Died of wounds same day of the action, but not immediately

+ (plus sign Indicates a medic)

Italics are included to show nicknames that are known.

Credits:

Please credit Brad Hull, Alpha Co 69/70 for his diligent and dedicated research.

Also, thank you to the Coffelt Group for providing us with the specific incident records on each KIA.
https://www.coffeltdatabase.org/index.php and continues to be extensively researched for accuracy.
And finally please say a prayer of thank you to those who came before us and gave their lives in the
defense of Freedom.

Scroll Down for the complete list. Use your Browser Magnify function to make the list larger.



Alpha Company

Larry Allen Rice
John Francis McCabe
Jesse James Rice
David Dennis Berkholz
WIA 81/29/67
Edward Earl Schell
Arthur Clarence Sisco Jr
WIA 82/06/67
Dennis John Breda
Doc Bruce Anthony Corcoran
+ Attached from HHC
Barney Joe Kelly
Russell Lee Root
James C Tarkenton III
Joe Edward Mathew Amato
Alan Wayne Andrews
Charles Eugene Fletcher
Skip Charles Harry Haber Jr
Erik Bernard Wickenberg
Basic in C,
Died in E, 2nd/6@th 9th Div
Terry Dane Alsup
Also Served in 4th/23rd Mech
John Patrick Collopy
George Alfred Holladay
Alfred Frederick Alvarado
Earl Russell Cobb
Michael David De Camp
William Eugene Hargrove
Fred Kaimi Naauao Kama
WIA 89/04/67
Also Served in C 3/22
Lawrence Adam Wojcik
Clayton Arthur Martin
WIA 89/04/67
Frenchy Gilbert Thomas Beaupre
Rodger Kenneth Cain
Floyd Allan Hyder
Michael Bradley Paquin
Stephen John Whipple
Thomas Beeb Chambers
Edward L Clemmon
Hopson Covington
WIA 12/15/67
Freddie Andray Blackburn
Phelon Herman Cole
Robert Risley Fryer
Larry Douglas King
Also Served in D 3/22
Bonnie Lee Coleman
James Thomas Davis
Lester Freeman
Clyde Richard McAfee
Mural McDaniel
Richard Lee Bosworth *DSC*
Robert S Hutchinson IT *DSC*
Jerome Richard Kelly
Roger Dale Pyne
Earl H Hills
Glenn Sullivan
Warren Martin Beaumont

11/084/66
11/22/66
01/16/67

01/31/67
02/086/67

02/27/67
03/19/67

83/19/67
83/19/67
83/19/67
83/19/67
83/21/67
83/22/67
83/22/67
83/22/67

87/086/67

87/15/67
07/15/67
07/15/67
09/04/67
09/04/67
09/084/67
09/085/67

09/086/67
10/14/67

18/16/67
18/25/67
11/21/67
11/21/67
12/15/67
12/15/67
12/16/67
12/18/67

12/29/67
01/08/68
01/08/68
01/26/68

02/04/68
02/89/68
02/15/68
02/15/68
02/15/68
02/15/68
02/16/68
02/16/68
02/16/68

Cornball Russell Hubbard Cornish84,/12/68

Gary R Holland
Rich Richard Allen Estrada
Doc Gerald Crawford Mull +
Died with A
Richie Richard Peguero
Wayne A Rhodes
Stanley Spikes
Also Served in D 3/22
Dennis James Yetmar
Thomas Harold Bailey
Jay Alan Cook
George Coleman
Also 5-2 in HHC
Died in D Co 125th Signal Bn
James Donald Hess
James Edward Mays
Patrick Victor McNearney
Joseph Angel Mena
Richard Dale Wood
Kevin Henry Ross

04/12/68
84/13/68

04/13/68
04/13/68
04/13/68

04/13/68
04/13/68
85/86/68
05/06/68

05/13/68
85/13/68
85/13/68
85/13/68
85/13/68
85/13/68
85/13/68

Doc Michael Camiel Wittevrongel +

Attached from HHC
0 L Midkiff
Steve Julius Dockery
Doc Vernon Leon Headrick +
Attached from HHC
William Richard Turner Jr
James Allen Hardman
Philly Donald Joseph Hertrich
Ernest Melvin Plattner
Attchd frm 44th Scout Dog Pltn
Doc_John Edwin Lutze +
Attached from HHC
Lawrence De Witt
William Gibbs Jr
Joe Irvin Wood
Lewis Curtis Wuestenberg
James Allan Ascher
Dana_James Kaeberle
Doc_Steven Slusher +
Attached from HHC
Cluster Lee Bearfield
George Lee Kellam
Daniel Irizarry-Acevedo
George Allen Demby
John Emery Bladek
Michael Rodney Dorman
Joseph Lawrence Logan Jr
Marion Lora Gardner
David Rockwell Crocker Jr
Phillip Lesley Macleod
Jerry N Creasy
Doc Roberto Cervantes Duenas +
Attached from HHC
John David Duncan
William Michael MacKay
George William Pearson Jr
Gary William Lahna
Raymond Bruce Thomas
Raymond Robert Blossey
With D 65th Engineers WIA DOW
Pine Kenneth Edward Heath
Donald Alan Clarbour
Roger John Flynn
Robert Charles Housman
Jimmie James Ray Muth
Marvin Lee Ringoen
Donald Ray Wishon
James Chris Shukas
Bob Robert John Zonne Jr

05/13/68
05/31/68
09/19/68

09/19/68
09/19/68
11/08/68
11/08/68

11/088/68

11/088/68
11/89/68
11/27/68
11/27/68
12/22/68
01/08/69
01/08/69

01/88/69
01/14/69
02/85/69
03/08/69
03/11/69
04/25/69
04/25/69
85/12/69
85/13/69
05/17/69
85/17/69
88/19/69

08/19/69
08/19/69
08/19/69
08/19/69
09/85/69
09/85/69

10/23/69
10/23/69
11/06/69
12/18/69
12/18/69
83/87/70
83/e7/70
e3/e7/70
84/12/70

MIA 84/17/78 Recovered 04/20/7@

Died in HHC 25th Inf Div
William Eugene Smith
David Frank Santa-Cruz

04/17/70
05/26/70
05/30/70
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are work in progress).

Bravo Company

Shorty Clinnis Harrell Jackson 11/07/66
Donald F_Lekovish 12/12/66
Raymond Albert Bizzell 01/13/67
Richard Michael Cummings 81/13/67
Fordham E Finch Jr 01/13/67
George Henry Haddox 01/13/67
Henry Wayne Webster 01/13/67
Sydney Uel Goodin 082/06/67
Gordon William Stark 082/06/67
Carlos Ugarte
Attached from 4.2 Mortars 02/06/67
Edward Eugene Fortenberry [}
Dale William Moore
Joseph M Aragon
Larry Anthony Crisci
Robert Mario De Dominic
Lynn Carol Hayes
James Richard Michael
Jasper MNewton Newberry Ir
Andrew Jonah Short III
Roger Darriel Thompson
Allen Kenneth Dearden 085/18/67
Walter Thomas Geiger
B Co at Ft Lewis
Died in A 1st/35th 25th Div 85/19/67
Hubert Joseph Fink
Died in A 4th/47th 9th Div @06/19/67
Kenneth Ray Anderson
Died in C 4th/23rd 87/07/67
Lee Roy Taylor
Died in C 4th/23rd ©7/07/67
David Wayne Fisher 10/23/67
Doc James Brannon Meek +
Attached from HHC 11/28/67
Thomas Eugene Priesthoff 12/16/67
Dave Edward Ashford 12/19/67
Robert Lewis Campbell 081/01/68
Edward Kubisky 01/20/68
Thomas Michael Ross 02/82/68
Steven Paul Linna 02/04/68
Joseph Pat Strippoli Ir 03/17/68
David Wayne Derry 83/22/68
Gene Tracy Covey 04/21/68
Jose Antonio Marrero-Rios 04/21/68
Dan Page Vannoy 05/13/68
George Linwood Mundy Jr 05/14/68
John Randolph Cooper Jr 06/28/68
William Lee Harris 06/28/68
Yancey Smith Jr 06/28/68
George Bennie Dukes 06/30/68
Donald Hicks 06/30/68
Douglas Hugh Kiker 11/21/68
Lawrence David Kutchey 11/25/68
Rodney Birdell Yardley 11/27/68
John Curtis Fitzwater 01/18/69
John Michael 0'Farrell 01/14/69
Jim Merle James Martin
WIA 01/14/69 01/28/69
Roger Martin Tyner 82/23/69
Thomas_Alexander Becker 083/06/69
Carl Dennis Cain 03/06/69
Lowell Roger Groves 03/06/69
William Edmond Lee Hart 03/06/69
Jerry Johnson 083/06/69
David Glen Lovitt 083/06/69
Clinton Lee Wheeler 03/06/69
Kenneth Michael Frain 83/11/69
Alvin Grimes 85/13/69
Mark Joseph Giron 05/14/69
John Philip Craig 06/86/69
Robert Michael Fullmer 06/86/69
Terry Lee Jenkins 06/86/69
Raymond Richard Schifrin 86/11/69
Roger Lee Glei 87/15/69
Donald Henry McMains JIr 08/09/69
John Michael Davis 08/16/69
Raymond P Miller IT
WIA @9/11/69 09/21/69
Stephen Lamont Sharp 18/18/69
Frazier Thomas Dixon 12/@3/69
Doc Robert Eugene Romero +
Attached from HHC 12/03/69
Dennis Wayne Nelson DOW 02/12/7@
Kenneth Samuel Dee 83/03/70
James Dean Johnson 83/03/70
Alexander Frank Potas 83/17/70
Freddy Lamar Bratton 085/308/70
David Graham Campbell 06/82/70
Michael Alfred Rasmusson 06/02/70
Orla Daniel Hammack 06/07/78
Leszek Stanley Karsznia e8/14/78
William H Van Gelder Jr 88/15/78

Headquarters Company

Joseph Cousette Died in C 11/19/66
Doc William David Lambert +
Died with Recon 12/87/66
Doc Douglas J Sullivan +
Died with C 81/@8/67
Carlos Ugarte
Died with B 82/86/67
Doc Ronald Grant Mottishaw + 02/16/67
Teddy Steelman 02/27/67
Doc Bruce Anthony Corcoran +
Died with A 83/19/67
Leroy Buford 04/18/67
John Joseph Thomas
Died with D 4th/31st 196th LIB 85/05/67
Mick Michael James Beirne 05/18/67
Doc James Brannon Meek +
Died with B 11/28/67
Michael Ray Rice
Attached from D 65th Eng 12/26/67
Doc_Thomas G Bernardy +
Died with C 81/02/68
Doc Todd Earle Swanson +
Died with C 83/13/68
Jimmy Joe Tessadri 083/25/68
Doc Gerald Crawford Mull +
Died with A 84/13/68
Gary Edward Rusha DOW @4/18/68
Doc Wayne Thomas Provencher +  85/10/68
George Coleman
Also Served in A
Died in D Co 125th Signal Bn ©5/13/68
Doc Michael Camiel Wittevrongel +
Died with A ©5/13/68
William Junior Tarpley 085/16/68
Doc Larry Russell Kennann +
Died with C 86/20/68
Doc Vernon Leon Headrick +
Died with A 89/19/68
Doc_John Edwin Lutze +
Died with A 11/08/68
William Scott Watts
Also served in C 11/21/68
Doc_Steven Slusher +
Died with A 81/08/69
Larry Allen Stark 83/15/69
Doc_Roberto Cervantes Duenas +
Died with A 88/19/69
Timothy Miedzielec 10/11/69
Leslie Fred Shenk 11/10/69
Doc Jack William Pomeroy +
Died with C 11/25/69
Doc_Robert Eugene Romero +
Died with B 12/@3/69
Doc Thomas Paul Coffino +
Died with D 89/13/7@

Underlined names have an incident record, picture or album associated. Click to view the additional information. (Note:

Charlie Company

Joseph Cousette

Also Served in HHC

Frank Monrce Murphy

Died in Recon

Johnny A Chambers
Douglas J Sullivan +
Attached from HHC

Michael Raymond Ishman
Gerry Wayne Lawson
Peter Barbera
Mark Delane Holte
Otis Lewis
Merril Andrew McKillip
Charles P Pohlman
Rex Wheeler Highfill
R C Perry Ir
Daniel Paul Donnellan
William Raymond Sanders
Thomas Duane Utter
Howard Jacob Rice
David Alan Brileya
Edward Jerome Colston

Attached from 2nd/77th Arty
Edward Roy Lukert
Joel Thomas Willis

Also Served in 3d Bde HHC S-1

Erik Bernard Wickenberg
Basic in C

Served in A 2/22 in Vietnam
Died in E 2nd/60th, 9th Div

Larry Arther Merrill

Died in C 4th/23rd Mech

Jackie Edward Trosper
Dennis Rex Estes

John Allen Gibson

Robert Lucian Mlynarski
Robert Andrew Van Patten

Attached from B Btry 2d/77th Arty

William Carey Janes
Doc_Thomas G Bernardy +

Attached from HHC

Jack Wayne Miller
Willie Petty Jr
Anderson Linwood Ruderson

WIA @1/02/68

Joel Kenton Brown

Dan Sellman Hicks DOL

David Kenneth Ditch

Doc Todd Earle Swanson +
Attached from HHC

John Edward Nelson

Benjamin Allen Honeycutt

Andrew L Heider

Ernest Lee Elliott

Doc_Larry Russell Kennann +

Attached from HHC

Sidney Chester Squires
Preacher David Lynn Stockman
Arthur Wayne Thomas

Ronald August Ferrel Bolt
Robert Charles Dickinson
Fred V Jurado

William Rieves Curry

incident records

11/19/66

12/87/66
81/08/67

01/08/67
01/12/67
02/08/67
02/10/67
02/10/67
02/10/67
02/10/67
02/10/67
02/12/67
02/13/67
02/18/67
82/23/67
83/23/67
06/08/67
06/11/67

06/11/67
06/11/67

06/11/67

87/06/67

09/02/67
09/30/67
11/25/67
11/25/67
11/25/67

11/25/67
12/20/67

01/02/68
01/02/68
01/02/68

01/13/68
02/18/68
03/07/68
83/13/68

83/13/68
84/13/68
85/02/68
85/13/68
86/20/68

06/20/68
06/20/68
06/20/68
06/24/68
07/01/68
07/01/68
07/01/68
07/06/68

Charley Vernon Stanley ** NOT on Wall **
Died stateside of Malaria ©7/07/68

Sam Joseph Favata

Dennis Lee McCormick

John Joseph Visser

William Scott Watts Died in HHC
William Gilbert Keeler
David Vernon Adams

Dwane Lonnie Adams

Marvin L McCullough Jr
Lyle Thomas Moore

Paul Aaron Stone

John Earl Warren Jr **MOH**
Alton D Percival

Edward Monroe Holtzman

WIA @1/38/69

Ricardo Joseph Ortegon
Phillip Ray Baily
Thomas Poldino

Robert Alan Banks
Larry Paul Jones

John Charles Nelson
Robert Glenn Sekva
Michael Dennis Kelly
Duane Alan Clefisch
Ernie Lee Wallen

John R Naughton Jr
Doc Jack William Pomeroy +

Attached from HHC
Dennis Michael Daugherty DOW

Rabbit Harvey David Rogers JIr
Gary William Britton
Carwain L Herrington

New York James Joseph Wilkinson Jr

Joseph Anthony Cerio
Maximiliano Davila-Torres
Norman Anthony Emineth
Pedro Herring
William Norman Jensen Jr
Lawrence William Theis
Michael Armond De Masi

Died in D (4.2” mortars)

Delta Company

Woodie Junior Dean
Albert Lummis Gay Jr
Daniel Charles Patterson
Walter Sturgeon

Michael Armond De Masi

Also Served in C

Thomas Francis Delano
Doc Thomas Paul Coffino +

07/21/68
89/19/68
89/19/68
11/21/68
12/02/68
01/14/69
01/14/69
01/14/69
01/14/69
01/14/69
01/14/69
01/28/69

82/11/69
83/06/69
83/11/69
83/11/69
85/09/69
85/13/69
85/13/69
86/11/69
88/06/69
88/30/69
88/30/69
11/25/69

11/25/69
83/04/70
84/17/7@
85/18/70
85/18/7@
85/18/70
85/22/70
85/22/7@
85/22/7@
85/22/7@
85/22/7@
85/22/78

07/12/78

11/01/68
11/01/68
11/01/68
02/23/69

07/12/78
e7/27/78

Attached from HHC @9/13/7@

Recon Platoon in HQ Company

Michael Gerald Peterson
Doc William David Lambert +

Attached from HHC

Frank Monroe Murphy

Also Served in C

James Essary
Edward Ralph Glenn Jr
Heeb Yvon Andre Hebert

Also Served in A in Basic

Dale Clarence Schummer
Joseph Thomas PMelendres
Michael Francis Smith
Houston Clifford Box Jr
Emerson Paul Cole

10/26/66
12/87/66

12/87/66
01/17/67
e1/17/67

01/17/67
01/17/67
83/18/67
83/18/67
81/02/68
83/28/68

Recon Platoon in Delta Company

Brooks Michael Scrivner
Marvin Dewayne Canterbury
James Frederic Uttermark
Rufus Newton Stevenson Jr
Donald Ray Webb

Milton Perez-Rivera
Richard Henry Keith
Charles F Armentrout

All Gave Some...Some Gave All

12/17/68
02/23/69
02/23/69
05/14/69
03/09/70
05/02/70
05/21/70
85/22/70




